

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7792/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2007 in CRLR No.180/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

STATE OF M.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADANLAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays
for some time to file his counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is
granted for filing the counter affidavit; rejoinder, if any, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let this matter stand adjourned for six weeks for the
present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master